FORM Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-(06-18-1999



101069568

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
⊠ _{New}	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name Other Release of Trademark Security Interest				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name First National Bank of Chicago Formerly	Month Day Year 06 08 99				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit ☐ Other BANK	ted Partnership Corporation Association				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Anacomp, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TAComposed of					
Address (line 1) 12365 Croswaite Circle					
Address (line 2) Poway, California 92604					
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be				
Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Inc	liana				
19 99 NTHAI1 00000204 1264110 FOR OL	FFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 pp 12 Public burden reporting for this colerator of properties of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See NIB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
253835.01-New York Server 5A	Draft June 14, 1999 - 2:55 PM				

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027					<i>i</i> ; *	' TR	ADEMA	ARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Pa	rty only.			
Name								
ddress (line 1)								
ddress (line 2)	·							
ddress (line 3)				<u>.</u> .				
-	Name and Add	ress	Area Code and Teleph	one Num	ıber <u>212-7</u>	<u>35-2126</u>		
	yn M. Sommer							tuto.
		e, Meagher & Flom Ll	LP					
	19 Third Avenue							
.ddress (line 3) <u>N</u>	lew York, New Yor	rk 10022						
ddress (line 4)								
	Enter the total num neluding any attac	nber of pages of the a hments.	attached conveyance	docum	ent # _	_3_		
	pplication Number	` '		Re	gistration N	umber(s) ——	_
umber of Proper	rties Enter the to	tal number of proper	ties involved.	#_	10			
ee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed	l (37 CFR 3:41):	\$_	265.	30		
Method of Pa	yment:	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Acc	ount [X			
Deposit Accou		additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Authorization to		_	19-2385 Yes D	 ∡i	No	
tatement and Sig	nature							
T tr	o the best of my know	wledge and belief, the fl hal document. Charges		e author	ized, as indi			copy is a
Roger Pan Name of Person S	igning	Signature			4, 1999 te signed		 	
	- 0	\bigcup						
25383	5.01-New York Server 5A		2		Draft June 14,	1999 - 2:55	PM	

SCHEDULE A

Release of Trademark Security Interest (First National Bank of Chicago)

	TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ APPLN. NO.	DATE OF REG./DATE OF APPLN.	OWNER	SECURED PARTY	
1.	AH SO DISKA	1264110	01/17/84	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
2.	ALVA INVENTIVE APPROACHES TO INFORMATION DELIVERY and Design	2188118	08/08/98	Anacomp	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
3.	COBALOY	1165332	08/18/81	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
4.	DESIGN ONLY	1342091	06/18/85	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
5.	DETECTOR	1229015	03/01/83	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
6.	EPOCH 480	1146073	01/20/81	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
7.	GMI Stylized Letters	1253478	10/11/83	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
8.	GMI Stylized Letters	1354687	08/13/85	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
9.	INSPECTOR	1142321	12/09/80	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	
10.	ULTIMAG	1306847	11/27/84	Graham Magnetics	Security interest from Anacomp, Inc. to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, recorded 3/18/97.	

50185.067 CWT\NYLIB1\377514.1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Trademark Release") is dated as of June 3, 1999, by FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (the "Secured Party") in favor of ANACOMP, INC. ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, for the purpose of securing certain liabilities of Borrower (the "Liabilities") for the benefit of the Secured Party, Borrower granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of Borrower's trademarks, as are more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademarks (such trademarks and goodwill, collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 1997.

WHEREAS, all of the Liabilities owing to the Secured Party have been paid in full, released, or otherwise satisfied prior to the Secured Party's execution and delivery of this Trademark Release and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (a) terminates and releases its security interests in Borrower's Trademarks, and (b) assigns and transfers to Borrower all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in each case effective as of the date set forth above.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

Name: W

: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

CWT\NCLIB1\69731.2 50185.067

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

I, CARLO FRANCE a notary public in and for the said County, in the State of aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that kand s A JAFFREY personally known to me to be to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said corporation, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as such person's free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of June, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 16, 2000